
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004910-2022 

Contract

Consolidated water treatment

BWPC

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-004910
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e1ad  
Published 22 February 2022, 8:39am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

BWPC

Princess Campbell Office , North Bristol NHS Trust  

Bristol

BS10 5NB

Contact

BWPC Dominique Cantarini

Email

Dominique.Cantarini@nbt.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1174142669

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004910-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004910-2022
mailto:Dominique.Cantarini@nbt.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK - South West (England)

National registration number

1234

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nbt.nhs.uk/bristol-weston-nhs-purchasing-consortium

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.nbt.nhs.uk/bristol-weston-nhs-purchasing-consortium


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Consolidated water treatment

Reference number

BWPCNC001771-1

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71630000 - Technical inspection and testing services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Tender for the provision of a consolidated water inspection, treatment & maintenance
service, some of which may need to be conducted within short timescales.

Term = 3 years, with an option to extend for +1+1 years if required/if performance is
acceptable.

TUPE applies - currently awaiting ELI data

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £775,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

39370000 - Water installations

42912310 - Water filtration apparatus



Page 4 to 7

44163140 - Steam and water pipes

45232100 - Ancillary works for water pipelines

65100000 - Water distribution and related services

71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

71632000 - Technical testing services

72254100 - Systems testing services

90713100 - Consulting services for water-supply and waste-water other than for construction

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Tender for the provision of a consolidated water inspection, treatment & maintenance
service, some of which may need to be conducted within short timescales.

Term = 3 years, with an option to extend for +1+1 years if required/if performance is
acceptable.

TUPE applies - currently awaiting ELI data

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: tech / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-023098

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Consolidated water treatment

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/023098-2021


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Churchill Contract Services Limited

Unit 1, 40 Coldharbour Lane, Harpenden

Hertfordshire

AL5 4UN

Email

bidteam@churchillservices.com

Telephone

+44 1582760055

Fax

+44 1582760705

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK - South West (England)

National registration number

Company Registration Number 37

Internet address

https://www.churchillservices.com/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £775,000

mailto:bidteam@churchillservices.com
https://www.churchillservices.com/


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

BWPC

Bristol

BS10 5NB

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

BWPC

Bristol

BS10 5NB 

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

BWPC

Bristol

BS10 5NB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-08-02T12:16:02+0100
	TCPDF




